7/18/25, 4:01 PM

o w0 Dbd =

10.1
11.
11.1
12.
13.
14.
14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
15.

15.1
15.2

?a\ MUNICIPALITE
8N STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY
Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
July 23, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
APPOINTMENT OF CHAIR
ATTENDANCE

ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE

Cheque Listing

Annual Financial Audit - 2024 Draft

2024 Draft Audited Canada Community Building Fund (Gas Tax) Report
2024 Surplus Allocation

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
NERWD Board Meeting - July 17, 2025 - Councillor Brad Ingles

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
Committee of the Whole - July 15, 2025

DELEGATION(S)

6:10 pm - Daniel Zarichney - Drainage Concerns and Subdivision Appeal

HEARINGS - NONE
DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

BY-LAWS

By-law #2025-05 - Speed By-law - 2nd Reading
By-law #2025-05 - Speed By-law - 3rd Reading
Council Indemnity By-law # 2025-06 - 1st Reading
By-law #2025-07 - Kropp Road Opening - 1st Reading

NEW BUSINESS
CN Rail Safety - Proclamation Request

Association of Manitoba Municipalities - Webinar - Unlocking the Power of HR on Call

https://steanne.allnetmeetings.com/adminAgenda/adminPublicAgenda.aspx?ald=3E883E44-4ED9-4202-AFF7-3BEA75D1135E

12



7/18/25, 4:01 PM Catalis Meeting Management

15.3 Red River Basin Commission - 43rd Annual Summit Conference
15.4 AMBM - Economic Development Grant Received

15.5 Residential Recyling Contract Extension

16. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

16.1 Subdivision #4175-23-8896 - Zarichney - Geotechnical Appeal
16.2 Subdivision #4175-22-8752 - Revised Site Application Map - David Banman
16.3 RM of Taché — Zoning By-law Amendment 09-2025 (1st Reading & Public Hearing Notice)
17. CONSENT AGENDA

171 AMM - Various Correspondence

17.2 FCM - Various Correspondence

17.3 Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities

17.4 CDEM

17.5 Municipal and Northern Relations

17.6 TC Energy

17.7 Manitoba Accessibility Office

17.8 Various Articles

17.9 Order of Manitoba

17.10 Municipal Board Acknowledgment - Objection to Zoning By-law
17.11 Men's Shed Manitoba

18. IN CAMERA

18.1 By-law Enforcement Matters

19. ADJOURNMENT

https://steanne.allnetmeetings.com/adminAgenda/adminPublicAgenda.aspx?ald=3E883E44-4ED9-4202-AFF7-3BEA75D1135E 2/2



