

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

July 23, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	APPOINTMENT OF CHAIR
3.	ATTENDANCE
4.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
5.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
6.	FINANCE
6.1	Cheque Listing
6.2	Annual Financial Audit - 2024 Draft
6.3	2024 Draft Audited Canada Community Building Fund (Gas Tax) Report
6.4	2024 Surplus Allocation
7.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
7.1	NERWD Board Meeting - July 17, 2025 - Councillor Brad Ingles
8.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
9.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
10.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
10.1	Committee of the Whole - July 15, 2025
11.	DELEGATION(S)
11.1	6:10 pm - Daniel Zarichney - Drainage Concerns and Subdivision Appeal
12.	HEARINGS - NONE
13.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
14.	BY-LAWS
14.1	By-law #2025-05 - Speed By-law - 2nd Reading
14.2	By-law #2025-05 - Speed By-law - 3rd Reading
14.3	Council Indemnity By-law # 2025-06 - 1st Reading
14.4	By-law #2025-07 - Kropp Road Opening - 1st Reading
15.	NEW BUSINESS
15.1	CN Rail Safety - Proclamation Request
15.2	Association of Manitoba Municipalities - Webinar - Unlocking the Power of HR on Call

7/18/25, 4:01 PM		Catalis Meeting Management
	15.3	Red River Basin Commission - 43rd Annual Summit Conference
	15.4	AMBM - Economic Development Grant Received
	15.5	Residential Recyling Contract Extension
	16.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
	16.1	Subdivision #4175-23-8896 - Zarichney - Geotechnical Appeal
	16.2	Subdivision #4175-22-8752 - Revised Site Application Map - David Banman
	16.3	RM of Taché – Zoning By-law Amendment 09-2025 (1st Reading & Public Hearing Notice)
	17.	CONSENT AGENDA
	17.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
	17.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
	17.3	Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities
	17.4	CDEM
	17.5	Municipal and Northern Relations
	17.6	TC Energy
	17.7	Manitoba Accessibility Office
	17.8	Various Articles
	17.9	Order of Manitoba
	17.10	Municipal Board Acknowledgment - Objection to Zoning By-law
	17.11	Men's Shed Manitoba
	18.	IN CAMERA
	18.1	By-law Enforcement Matters
	19.	ADJOURNMENT